
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Pass-Through Application of Dominion 
Energy Utah for an Adjustment in Rates and 
Charges for Natural Gas Service in Utah 
 
Application of Dominion Energy Utah for an 
Adjustment to the Daily Transportation 
Imbalance Charge 
 
Application of Dominion Energy Utah 
Company to Amortize the Conservation 
Enabling Tariff Balancing Account 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 19-057-04 

 
 
 

DOCKET NO. 19-057-05 
 
 
 

DOCKET NO. 19-057-06 
 
 

SCHEDULING ORDER AND 
NOTICE OF HEARING 

 
 

ISSUED: March 6, 2019 
 
 At the consolidated scheduling conference in the above referenced dockets on March 6, 

2019, the parties agreed to the following schedule, which the Public Service Commission 

(“PSC”) adopts: 

SCHEDULE 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Comments Friday, March 15, 2019 

Intervention Deadline Monday, March 18, 2019 

Reply Comments Tuesday, March 19, 2019 

Consolidated Hearing on Docket Nos. 
19-057-04, 19-057-05, and 19-057-06 

Wednesday, March 20, 2019, at 10:00 a.m., 
Fourth Floor Hearing Room 403, Heber M. 
Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt 
Lake City, Utah 
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DISCOVERY 

 Parties shall use their best efforts to respond to requests for data or discovery as quickly 

as possible. 

NOTICE OF HEARING 

 The PSC’s designated Presiding Officer will conduct a hearing in these dockets on 

Wednesday, March 20, 2019, beginning at 10:00 a.m. The hearing will be held in the Fourth 

Floor Hearing Room 403, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, 

Utah. All parties must have their witnesses in attendance and prepared to testify. 

 Individuals wishing to participate in the hearing by telephone must contact the PSC two 

days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or (toll free) 1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824) to 

receive a bridge number and participant passcode. Participants attending by telephone should 

then call the bridge number five minutes prior to the hearing, entering the passcode followed by 

the # sign to ensure participation. 

 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special 

accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the hearing should 

notify the PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three 

working days prior to the hearing. 
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, March 6, 2019. 

 
 
/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 
 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#306951 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on March 6, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 

_______________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 

mailto:kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com
mailto:austin.summers@dominionenergy.com
mailto:jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com
mailto:pschmid@agutah.gov
mailto:jjetter@agutah.gov
mailto:rmoore@agutah.gov
mailto:stevensnarr@agutah.gov
mailto:etedder@utah.gov

